

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 826


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 7
TH

FEBRUARY, 2017/ MAGHA 18, 1938 (SAKA)


MEMORIAL FOR VICTIMS OF SIKH RIOTS

†826.  SHRI RAMDAS C. TADAS:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any proposal to construct a memorial for the Sikhs killed in the anti-Sikh riots in 1984; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HANSRAM GANGARAM AHIR)


(a) & (b) No, Madam. The Government has no such proposal.


*****

